
ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT 
2019 Regular Meeting Schedule and Application Deadlines 

 
Regular Meeting Dates Completed Application Deadline 
Wednesday, January 7, 2019 Monday, December 10, 2018 

Monday, February 4, 2019 Monday, January 7, 2019 

Monday, March 4, 2019 Monday, February 4, 2019 

Monday, April 1, 2019 Monday, March 4, 2019 

Monday, May 6, 2019 Monday, April 1, 2019 

Monday, June 3, 2019 Monday, May 6, 2019 

Monday, July 1, 2019 Monday, June 3, 2019 

Monday, August 5, 2019 Monday, July 1, 2019 

*Wednesday, September 4, 2019 Monday, August 5, 2019 

Monday, October 7, 2019   Wednesday, September 4, 2019 

Monday, November 4, 2019 Monday, October 7, 2019   

Monday, December 2, 2019 Monday, November 4, 2019 

Monday, January 6, 2020 
 

Monday, December 2, 2019 

 
The regular monthly meeting of the Planning Board is held in the Selectmen’s Room of the 
Town House at 7:00 P.M. on the first Monday of every month unless otherwise noticed.   
The Completed Application Deadline for a regular meeting is as listed on the Planning Board 
Regular Meeting Schedule, and is generally 28 calendar days prior to the meeting date, not 
including the date of the meeting.   
Special meetings of the Zoning Board of Adjustment for continuance of previously noticed 
public hearings or joint meetings with other land use Boards may be called by the Chairman, or 
by request of a majority of the members.  
Notice of all Zoning Board meetings will be made in accordance statutory requirements and the 
Zoning Board’s Rules of Procedure. Notice of all special meetings, of the cancellation of any 
regular or special meeting, and of any change in the time or place of a regular meeting shall be 
posted in the following locations: 

• At the Office of Community Development 
• On the Community Bulletin Board in the Town House 
• At the Town Library 
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